KRAUSMANN

P OWEHR

2
o

P WWWWWWWWWWRNNRNNNNNRNRN=S =2 a2 o oo
ODVHOIANUNDRERWNWNN SOOIV REWN OOV NOTUNTDAWN=OOV®IOUAN-=

. NEPIFPA®H

Short motor

Crankcase

Bearing 6001D - 12x28x8
Oil seal - 12x28x%6

Seal - Needle bearing
Needle bearing - 8x11x9
Circlip - Piston pin
Piston

Piston ring

Cylinder

Insulator

Earth wire - 0.5x410
Bolt - M4x18

Spring washer - M4
Plain washer - M4
lgnition coil

Elbow

Piston pin

Key - 3x3.5x10

Oil seal - 12x22x5
Flywheel assembly

Nut - M8x1

Plain washer - M5
Spring washer - M5

Bolt - M5x22

Spark plug (Champion RCJ6Y)
Air intake tube

Screw - M4x14

Seal

Gasket - Muffler

Muffler

Cover - Muffler

Bolt - M5x45

Joint

Pressure pipe - 2.5x6x48
Clip

Cover - Top

Tapping screw - ST4.2x16

TOOLS

=

No.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

AAYZOMNPIONO BENZINHZ 25cc
GASOLINE CHAINSAW 25cc

I

|
120—

L

NEPITPA®H

Plug

Switch - ON/OFF
Cover - Rear handle
Bolt

Cap

Throttle rod

Trigger - Safety
Retainer

Choke control

AV rubber

Roll pin - 5x28
Trigger - Throttle
Spring - Throttle
Pipe - Carb pressure
Fuel pipe - Output
Circlip

Rear handle

Plate - Air cleaner
Screw - M5x45

Seal

Carburetor

Base - Air filter

Air filter element
Case - Air filter
Outer cover - Air filter
Lock nut washer - 15x26x1
Lock nut

Chain brake assembly
Lever - Chain brake
Bracket

Spring

Screw - M5x32
Sleeve

Bush

Cover - Clutch

Heat shield
Tensioner screw
Tensioner gear

»——P_i_ o
LA | m—y

_\_\_\_\_\_\44_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\ANAA#NA_\_\_\N_\_\_\_\U)A_\_\_\O

™M

No.

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

NEPITPA®H
Tension block

Plate

Brake control rod
Spring - Brake
Brake band

Pin - 3x9

Actuator

Pin - 3x14

Block

Tapping screw - ST4.2x12
Cover - Spring
Spring

Cap - Spring

Spring - Torsion
Locknut - M5

Nut - M8

Clutch assembly
Clutch washer
Clutch drum
Needle bearing - 10x13x13
Worm

Cover - Oil pump
Pipe - Oil outlet

Oil pump

Washer - 10x18x%1.5
Pipe - Oil pickup

QOil filter body
Screen - Qil filter
Plate

Dust shield

Plate - Dust shield
Heat shield

Earth wire - 0.5x175
Bolt - M5x18

Bolt - M5x16
Washer - Isolator
Plate - Isolator

Cap assembly

—_
o

AAA—\_b_\AAAAAAAA—\_\_\_\AAAAAAAAAA

M

S, W

No.
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
155
156
158
159
160
161

162
163

NEPIFrPA®H

Felling dog

Cover - Front

Tapping screw - ST4.8x13
Tapping screw - ST4.2x14
Vent tube - 3.5%6.5%40
Elbow

Primer bulb

Breather assembly

Seal - Breather

Fuel filter

Grommet - Fuel pipe

Fuel pipe - 2.5x5%60
Return fuel pipe - 2.5x5x60
Primer pipe - 2.5x5x85
Screw ST4.2x12

Chain catcher

Plate - Strop

Main body

Heat shield

Recoil starter assembly
Pipe - Air conduit

Cover

Tapping screw - ST4.8x13
Recoil pulley

Recoil spring cover

Recoil spring

Handle - Recoil starter
Recoil rope - 2.5x800
Guide - rope

Tapping screw - ST4.8x16
Plate

Handle - Front

AV rubber

Saw chain (91P040X)
Guide bar (100SDEA041)
Guide bar cover

Crank

3051

M

_\_\_\_\_\44NAA_\_\_\_\_\_\_\AAAAAN_\_\A_\_\_\_\_\AAA_\U)_\O



